
Wash. & Jeff. (3-0,0-0 PAC) -vs- Morrisville St. (1-1,0-0 NEAC)
11/15/19 at Sports Arena, Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Wash. & Jeff. 63

Morrisville St. 59

Date: 11/15/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 102
Site: Sports Arena, Buffalo, NY
Referees: Ken Turner, Bill Colbey, Roger Brick

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wash. & Jeff. 38 25 63
Morrisville St. 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Seemann,Cameron * 31 5-12 1-3 6-6 2-6 8 0 1 3 0 0 17
13 Queen,Zach * 28 4-11 4-10 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 2 12
3 Zini,Primo * 27 4-7 1-1 3-3 2-7 9 4 1 2 0 0 12
4 DeVito,Jonathan * 30 2-8 2-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 4 2 1 3 7
21 Agbale,Okikiola * 12 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 5 0 2 0 0 6
14 Skowron,Alexander 24 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 1 0 0 4
2 Alexander,Adam 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
10 Campalong,Nicholas 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 2 2 6 1 1 2
5 Blue,AJ 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Kanan,Matt 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-49 9-22 10-11 8-29 37 18 11 20 3 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-25   56.00 % 8-12   66.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 8-24   33.33 % 1-10   10.00 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 22-49   44.9 % 9-22   40.9 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Mitchell,Justin * 34 9-17 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 20
30 Dennis,Kevin * 23 5-11 0-1 3-3 4-9 13 5 1 0 0 3 13
33 Beames,Derek * 30 2-6 0-2 1-1 1-0 1 3 4 1 0 0 5
12 Brennan,Jon * 29 2-7 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 2 5
0 Miller,Tyrin * 21 2-10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
5 Chisholm,Ismael 20 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 5
23 Fayemi,Kenny 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
10 Smith,Rahmell 15 1-4 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
32 Montalvo,Jaylin 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0
3 D'Aloia,Jared 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Holder,Tony 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Thomas,Anthony 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Kowaleski,Hunter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-66 4-23 5-8 13-19 32 15 11 10 0 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-13   30.77 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 0-10   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 25-66   37.9 % 4-23   17.4 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 14 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wash. & Jeff. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morrisville St.
19:33 MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --
TURNOVER  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 19:10

19:04 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,TYRIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN

18:59 MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

18:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN
-- ASSIST  by BEAMES,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by DEVITO,JONATHAN 18:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN

18:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DEVITO,JONATHAN 18:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:02 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --
GOOD LAYUP by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA(in the paint) 17:41 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by DEVITO,JONATHAN --

17:23 MISS 3PTR by BEAMES,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --

17:12 FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
GOOD FT by SEEMANN,CAMERON 17:12 3-3
GOOD FT by SEEMANN,CAMERON 17:12 4-3 V 1

16:58 4-6 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by DENNIS,KEVIN

16:46 FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
16:46 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN
16:46 SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by SEEMANN,CAMERON 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON

16:26 TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
STEAL  by DEVITO,JONATHAN 16:26
GOOD 3PTR by SEEMANN,CAMERON(fastbreak) 16:18 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by DEVITO,JONATHAN --
FOUL  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 15:59
SUB OUT by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 15:59
SUB IN by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 15:59

15:47 7-9 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
-- ASSIST  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

FOUL  by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 15:36
TURNOVER  by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 15:36

15:18 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER --
GOOD LAYUP by ZINI,PRIMO(in the paint) 15:04 9-9
FOUL  by QUEEN,ZACH 14:49

14:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN
14:49 SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL

SUB OUT by QUEEN,ZACH 14:49
SUB IN by BLUE,AJ 14:49

14:39 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON
REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
MISS JUMPER by SEEMANN,CAMERON(in the paint) 14:16

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
14:09 TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

STEAL  by DEVITO,JONATHAN 14:09
GOOD LAYUP by SEEMANN,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:02 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by DEVITO,JONATHAN --

13:38 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL
GOOD LAYUP by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 13:11 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by ZINI,PRIMO --

12:55 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SEEMANN,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:40 15-13 V 2

12:34 TURNOVER  by BRENNAN,JON
12:34 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
12:34 SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK
12:34 SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL
12:34 SUB IN by FAYEMI,KENNY

SUB OUT by SEEMANN,CAMERON 12:34
SUB IN by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 12:34
MISS LAYUP by DEVITO,JONATHAN(in the paint) 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by FAYEMI,KENNY
11:46 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by FAYEMI,KENNY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ZINI,PRIMO(in the paint) 11:35
-- REBOUND DEF by FAYEMI,KENNY

FOUL  by ZINI,PRIMO 11:35
SUB OUT by ZINI,PRIMO 11:35
SUB OUT by DEVITO,JONATHAN 11:35
SUB IN by KANAN,MATT 11:35
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ADAM 11:35

11:17 MISS JUMPER by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ADAM --
TURNOVER  by KANAN,MATT 11:08

11:08 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON
11:08 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
10:44 MISS 3PTR by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 10:31

10:31 STEAL  by SMITH,RAHMELL
10:26 15-18 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL(fastbreak)
10:14 FOUL  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
09:58 SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
09:58 SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,ADAM 09:47 18-18
ASSIST  by BLUE,AJ --

09:37 18-20 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FAYEMI,KENNY(in the paint)
SUB OUT by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 09:31
SUB IN by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 09:31
TURNOVER  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 09:29
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ADAM 09:10

08:52 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN
REBOUND DEF by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA --
FOUL  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 08:44
TURNOVER  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 08:44

08:44 SUB OUT by FAYEMI,KENNY
08:44 SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK

SUB OUT by KANAN,MATT 08:44
SUB OUT by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 08:44
SUB IN by QUEEN,ZACH 08:44
SUB IN by SEEMANN,CAMERON 08:44

08:33 18-22 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 08:18 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:17

08:04 SUB OUT by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL
08:04 SUB IN by D'ALOIA,JARED
07:57 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
MISS DUNK by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RAHMELL



07:40 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by QUEEN,ZACH 07:40
REBOUND DEF by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
GOOD LAYUP by SEEMANN,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:32 23-22 V 1

07:14 23-24 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,RAHMELL
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ADAM 07:01
SUB IN by DEVITO,JONATHAN 07:01
SUB OUT by BLUE,AJ 07:01
SUB IN by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 07:01
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 06:46
REBOUND OFF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
MISS LAYUP by SEEMANN,CAMERON(in the paint) 06:40
REBOUND OFF by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 06:33 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER --

06:17 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RAHMELL
06:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:17 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN
06:17 SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by QUEEN,ZACH 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:34 MISS 3PTR by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:15 TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
STEAL  by DEVITO,JONATHAN 05:15
GOOD 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 04:53 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --

04:26 TURNOVER  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
STEAL  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 04:26
GOOD 3PTR by DEVITO,JONATHAN(fastbreak) 04:19 32-24 V 8

04:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL
04:15 SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
04:15 SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON
04:15 SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN
04:04 32-26 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAMES,DEREK
FOUL  by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 04:04

04:04 32-27 V 5 GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN
04:04 SUB OUT by D'ALOIA,JARED
04:04 SUB IN by HOLDER,TONY

GOOD 3PTR by DEVITO,JONATHAN 03:33 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by QUEEN,ZACH --

03:03 MISS 3PTR by BEAMES,DEREK
REBOUND DEF by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
02:16 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN
02:11 35-29 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)
01:46 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
01:46 SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK
01:46 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY
01:46 SUB IN by KOWALESKI,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 01:41 38-29 V 9
ASSIST  by DEVITO,JONATHAN --

01:24 MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by HOLDER,TONY
00:39 TURNOVER  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
00:39 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN



Second Half Play By Play

00:39 SUB IN by FAYEMI,KENNY
SUB OUT by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 00:39
SUB IN by ZINI,PRIMO 00:39
MISS 3PTR by DEVITO,JONATHAN 00:28
REBOUND OFF by ZINI,PRIMO --

00:06 FOUL  by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
TURNOVER  by DEVITO,JONATHAN 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by FAYEMI,KENNY

VISITORS: Wash. & Jeff. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Morrisville St.
20:00 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANTHONY
20:00 SUB OUT by HOLDER,TONY
20:00 SUB OUT by KOWALESKI,HUNTER
20:00 SUB OUT by FAYEMI,KENNY
20:00 SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN
20:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK

SUB OUT by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 20:00
SUB IN by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 20:00
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 19:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
FOUL  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 19:34
SUB OUT by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 19:34
SUB IN by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 19:34

19:31 MISS LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --
MISS LAYUP by ZINI,PRIMO(in the paint) 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
19:12 TURNOVER  by BEAMES,DEREK

STEAL  by QUEEN,ZACH 19:12
MISS JUMPER by SEEMANN,CAMERON 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
18:38 38-31 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK(in the paint)

FOUL  by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 18:38
18:38 38-32 V 6 GOOD FT by BEAMES,DEREK

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON
MISS 3PTR by SEEMANN,CAMERON 18:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
FOUL  by ZINI,PRIMO 18:06

17:52 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON
REBOUND DEF by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER --
MISS JUMPER by DEVITO,JONATHAN 17:28
REBOUND OFF by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER --
GOOD LAYUP by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 17:21 40-32 V 8

16:55 40-34 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEAMES,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON

16:33 40-36 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DENNIS,KEVIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:30
TURNOVER  by SEEMANN,CAMERON 16:04

16:04 STEAL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
15:53 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN
15:48 MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by SEEMANN,CAMERON 15:44

15:44 STEAL  by BRENNAN,JON



15:40 40-38 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
15:20 FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by ZINI,PRIMO 14:55 43-38 V 5
ASSIST  by SEEMANN,CAMERON --

14:47 43-40 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SEEMANN,CAMERON 14:28
REBOUND OFF by ZINI,PRIMO --
GOOD LAYUP by ZINI,PRIMO(in the paint) 14:19 45-40 V 5

14:13 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN
REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

13:42 45-42 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 13:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN

13:12 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,TYRIN
REBOUND DEF by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER --
MISS 3PTR by DEVITO,JONATHAN 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
12:44 MISS JUMPER by BRENNAN,JON

REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --
TURNOVER  by ZINI,PRIMO 12:34

12:34 STEAL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
12:33 SUB OUT by MILLER,TYRIN
12:33 SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK
12:33 SUB IN by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL
12:33 SUB IN by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

SUB OUT by ZINI,PRIMO 12:33
SUB OUT by QUEEN,ZACH 12:33
SUB OUT by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 12:33
SUB OUT by SEEMANN,CAMERON 12:33
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ADAM 12:33
SUB IN by BLUE,AJ 12:33
SUB IN by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 12:33
SUB IN by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 12:33

12:28 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON(in the paint)
12:10 FOUL  by BRENNAN,JON
11:57 FOUL  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA(in the paint) 11:44 47-44 V 3
11:33 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRENNAN,JON
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 11:18 49-46 V 3

11:02 49-48 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MONTALVO,JAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by BLUE,AJ 10:52
REBOUND OFF by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA --
GOOD LAYUP by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA(in the paint) 10:46 51-48 V 3

10:32 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BLUE,AJ --

10:28 FOUL  by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL
10:28 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON
10:28 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN
10:28 SUB IN by SMITH,RAHMELL
10:28 SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK

SUB OUT by DEVITO,JONATHAN 10:28
SUB IN by ZINI,PRIMO 10:28
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ADAM 10:17
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,ADAM 10:17

10:05 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,RAHMELL
REBOUND DEF by BLUE,AJ --
TURNOVER  by BLUE,AJ 10:00

10:00 STEAL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN



09:56 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLUE,AJ --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:39 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
09:39 SUB OUT by MONTALVO,JAYLIN
09:39 SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON
09:39 SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 09:35
09:23 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:17 MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by ZINI,PRIMO 08:51
FOUL  by ZINI,PRIMO 08:45

08:38 MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,KEVIN

FOUL  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 08:34
08:34 51-49 V 2 GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN
08:34 51-50 V 1 GOOD FT by DENNIS,KEVIN
08:07 FOUL  by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL

FOUL  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 07:51
TURNOVER  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 07:51
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,ADAM 07:41
SUB OUT by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 07:41
SUB IN by SEEMANN,CAMERON 07:41

07:25 FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ADAM 07:25
SUB IN by QUEEN,ZACH 07:25
MISS LAYUP by SEEMANN,CAMERON(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
07:06 MISS 3PTR by BRENNAN,JON

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RAHMELL
07:00 MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL

REBOUND DEF by QUEEN,ZACH --
06:53 FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN

GOOD FT by SEEMANN,CAMERON(fastbreak) 06:53 52-50 V 2
06:53 SUB OUT by BRENNAN,JON
06:53 SUB IN by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by SEEMANN,CAMERON(fastbreak) 06:53 53-50 V 3
06:34 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEAMES,DEREK
FOUL  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 06:23
SUB OUT by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 06:23
SUB IN by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 06:23

06:17 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
STEAL  by QUEEN,ZACH 06:17
TURNOVER  by QUEEN,ZACH 05:47

05:47 STEAL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
05:30 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --
05:01 FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
05:01 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN
05:01 SUB IN by MILLER,TYRIN

GOOD FT by SEEMANN,CAMERON 05:01 54-52 V 2
SUB OUT by BLUE,AJ 05:01
SUB IN by DEVITO,JONATHAN 05:01
GOOD FT by SEEMANN,CAMERON 05:01 55-52 V 3

04:44 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,TYRIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BEAMES,DEREK

FOUL  by ZINI,PRIMO 04:40
04:40 MISS FT by SMITH,RAHMELL



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 04:40
SUB IN by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 04:40

04:40 MISS FT by SMITH,RAHMELL
REBOUND DEF by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS --
TURNOVER  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 04:32

04:09 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RAHMELL
-- REBOUND OFF by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL

03:58 55-54 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SEEMANN,CAMERON(in the paint) 03:43 57-54 V 3
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by SMITH,RAHMELL
03:42 SUB IN by BRENNAN,JON

SUB OUT by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 03:42
SUB IN by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 03:42

03:22 57-56 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JUSTIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SEEMANN,CAMERON 03:00

03:00 STEAL  by BRENNAN,JON
02:38 MISS 3PTR by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:35 SUB OUT by BEAMES,DEREK
02:35 SUB IN by DENNIS,KEVIN
02:22 MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
TURNOVER  by DEVITO,JONATHAN 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN

02:05 57-58 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by QUEEN,ZACH 01:54
REBOUND OFF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
MISS 3PTR by DEVITO,JONATHAN 01:48

-- REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,KEVIN
01:24 MISS JUMPER by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL

REBOUND DEF by SEEMANN,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by ZINI,PRIMO(in the paint) 01:12 59-58 V 1

01:12 FOUL  by DENNIS,KEVIN
01:12 SUB OUT by DENNIS,KEVIN
01:12 SUB IN by BEAMES,DEREK

SUB OUT by QUEEN,ZACH 01:12
SUB OUT by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 01:12
SUB IN by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 01:12
SUB IN by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 01:12
GOOD FT by ZINI,PRIMO 01:12 60-58 V 2

00:45 MISS LAYUP by BEAMES,DEREK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEVITO,JONATHAN --

00:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ZINI,PRIMO(in the paint) 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BRENNAN,JON
FOUL  by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 00:26
SUB OUT by AGBALE,OKIKIOLA 00:26
SUB IN by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by BRENNAN,JON(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:26 60-59 V 1 GOOD FT by BRENNAN,JON(fastbreak)
00:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SKOWRON,ALEXANDER 00:26
SUB IN by QUEEN,ZACH 00:26
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17

00:16 FOUL  by CHISHOLM,ISMAEL
MISS FT by DEVITO,JONATHAN 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB OUT by QUEEN,ZACH 00:16
SUB IN by BLUE,AJ 00:16
GOOD FT by DEVITO,JONATHAN 00:16 61-59 V 2

00:10 MISS LAYUP by BRENNAN,JON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAMPALONG,NICHOLAS 00:10

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:10 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLUE,AJ 00:10
SUB IN by QUEEN,ZACH 00:10

00:08 FOUL  by BEAMES,DEREK
GOOD FT by ZINI,PRIMO(fastbreak) 00:08 62-59 V 3
GOOD FT by ZINI,PRIMO(fastbreak) 00:08 63-59 V 4
SUB OUT by QUEEN,ZACH 00:08
SUB IN by BLUE,AJ 00:08

00:04 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ZINI,PRIMO --


